Flow Measurement and Monitoring
DS12
Variable Area Flowmeter
with Glass Measuring Tube
• for liquids and gases
• measuring range water:
0,001..0,025 l/h – 1...10 m³/h
• measuring range air:

T
Gasket of EPDM EP
Order Code:
Order number:                    DS12.
Variable Area Flowmeter
with glass measuring tube
G. L. 123. 1. 0. 0
Process connection:
Gxx = BSP
Nxx = NPT
Fxx = Flange acc. to DIN- EN 1092
Axx = Flange acc. to ANSI
Cxx = Clamp connection
The nominal size is determined by the
individual design of the instrument in
relation to the measuring range.
Scale:
L = Scale for air
W = Scale for water
S = Scale for special medium please specify
Measuring range:
see table “Measuring ranges”
Float type:
1 = Titanium
2 = Titanium (with magnet for limit switch)
3 = stainless steel
4 = stainless steel (with magnet for limit switch)
5 = PVDF
6 = PVDF (with magnet for limit switch)
7 = PTFE
8 = PTFE (with magnet for limit switch)
Contacts (float with magnet required):
0 = without
1 = limit switch, N/O increasing
(from measuring range147B)
2 = limit switch, N/C increasing
(from measuring range 147B)
3 = Inductive contact (measuring range 124 - 147)
Options:
0 = none
x = see table „Options“
9 = please specify in plain text
Accessories:
• Needle valves SNV01, SNV02
• Ball valves SKG01
• Dirt trap SF00, SF01, SF02
• Protection relay for reed contacts MSR01
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstr. 24 • D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 • T +49 (0) 6122 7055-50
 info@pkp.de •  www.pkp.de
Measuring ranges:
Nominal
size
Water at
20 °C
[l/h]
Pressure
drop at float
[mbar]
Order Code:
W...
1/2“
to 2 1/2“
DN 15 to
DN 65
by dimen-
sioning